HYBRID MEETING OPTION AVAILABLE

The public is invited to attend the regular Council

CITY OF CORCOR AN meetings at City Hall.

Corcoran City Council Agenda Meeting Via Telephone/Other Electronic
December 18, 2023 - 7:00 pm  Means

Call-in Instructions:
+1 312 626 6799 US

1. Call to Order / Roll Call Enter Meeting ID: 847 3833 8679
2. Pledge of Allegiance Video Link and Instructions:
3. Agenda Approval https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84738338679
4. Commission Representatives* visit http://www.zoom.us and enter
5. Open Forum — Public Comment Opportunity Meeting ID: 847 3833 8679
6. Presentations/Recognitions *Please note in-person' comments will be taken
at the scheduled meeting where noted.
7. Consent Agenda Comments received via email to City Clerk
a. March 9, 2023 Regular Session Minutes* Friedrich at mfriedrich@corcoranmn.gov or via
b. Financial Claims Decembers 6, 2023* public comment cards will also be accepted. All
c. Financial Claims December 18, 2023* email and public comment cards must be
d. 2024 Enterprise Funds Budget* Eiclf;\éidmbg/ei?:g\./Vednesday prior to scheduled
e. Water Tower - Pay Request 7* . _ . .
f. NE Trunk Infrastructure Project — Geotechnical Services Quote* ;3;:;10: sr:]n;oer:t]itl's?tn on options to provide
g. Accept Officer Decker Resignation* WWW.COrcoranmn.gov
h. Resolution 2023-103 and Police Canine Sale and Imdemnification*
i. CIP Squard Car Order*
j. NW Trails and Grant-In-Aid Program 2024 Update*
k. Resolution 2023-101 Designating Polling Place and Back Up Polling Place Locations*
I. Resolution 2023-102 Appointing Jason R. Tobin as City Administrator*
m. Council Sound System — Change Order 1*
n. Resolution 2023-106 Holiday Toy and Food Drive*
0. Tort Liability Coverage*
p. Solid Waste Hauler Renewals*
g. Land Sale Agreement*
r. Accept Finance Manager Ung Resignation*
s. Water Treatment Plant — Pay Request 7*
t. Resolution 2023-107 Shop-with-a-Cop Annual Event and Donation*

8. Planning Business
9. Unfinished Business — Public Comment Opportunity

a.

Q@ "o ao0oc

Public Hearing: 2024 Truth-in-Taxation and Proposed Budget and Property Tax Levy

. 2024 Final General Fund Budget and Property Tax Levy*

2024 Full-time, Part-time, and Seasonal Wage Schedule*

. 2024 Fee Schedule Adoption*
. Website Maintenance Update and Cost Comparison*

Logo Final Design *

. City Logo Water Tower*


http://www.zoom.us/
mailto:mfriedrich@corcoranmn.gov
file://///cityfs1/cityhall/City%20Hall%20Information/CITY%20GOVERNMENT/Council,%20Commissions%20&%20Committees/Council%20Information/Council%20Agendas/2023/2023-04-27/Source%20Docs/www.corcoranmn.gov

City OF CORCORAN

10. New Business — Public Comment Opportunity
a. Recycling Forgiveness Request*
b. Earned Safe and Sick Time (ESST) Process*
c. MS4 Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan — Annual Public Input
Opportunity*
d. 2024 Strategic Planning Discussion*
e. Call for Work Sessions First Quarter 2024*
11. Staff Reports
a. Planning Projects Update Report*
b. Financial Management Plan Update*
12. 2024 City Council Schedule*
13. Adjournment

*Includes Materials - Materials relating to these agenda items can be found in the Council Chambers Agenda

Packet book located by the entrance. The complete Council Agenda Packet is available electronically on the City
website at www.corcoranmn.gov.



file://///cityfs1/cityhall/City%20Hall%20Information/CITY%20GOVERNMENT/Council,%20Commissions%20&%20Committees/Council%20Information/Council%20Agendas/2021/2021-09-23/www.corcoranmn.gov

STAFF REPORT Revised Agenda Item: 4.

Council Meeting: Prepared By:

December 18, 2023 Michelle Friedrich

Topic: Action Required

Commission Representatives Informational
Summary

The advisory commission representatives for the December 18, 2023, Council meeting are
as follows:

e Planning Commission: Jay Van den Einde
e Parks and Trails Commission: John Schmidt

Financial/Budget
N/A

Council Action
N/A

Attachments
N/A



STAFF REPORT Agenda Item: 7a.

Council Meeting: Prepared By:

December 18, 2023 Michelle Friedrich

Topic: Action Required:

Draft Council Minutes — March 9, 2023 Informational
Summary

The draft Council Regular Minutes for March 9, 2023 will be emailed on Sunday,
December 17, with hard copy provided to Council the evening of the December 18
meeting.

Attachments (Hard copies will be provided December 18, 2023)
1. 2023-03-09 Draft Council Minutes



FINANCIAL CLAIMS

CHECK RANGE

FUND #500 ESCROW CLAIMS

Paid to
SEE THE REGISTER FOR #500 CLAIMS

Total
Total Fund #500 =

Agenda Item 7b.

Council Meeting Date: 12/6/2023

Amount

$0.00

(See attached Payments Detail)

ALL OTHER FINANCIAL CLAIMS

Check Register

(See attached Check Detail Registers)

Total Checks

Total of Auto Deductions

TOTAL EXPENDITURES FOR APPROVAL

Prepared By: Jodie Peterson

Project name

$

$188,869.79
$ 188,869.79
$ 328,304.12
$ 517,173.91

Auto Deductions / Electronic Fund Transfer / Other Disbursements

Date Paid to Amount Description

11/10/2023 ADP PAYROLL FEES $ 348.12 Payoll Processing Fee

11/16/2023 ADP WAGE PAY $ 108,735.66 Net Payroll and Taxes

11/17/2023 ADP PAYROLL FEES $ 109.20 Payoll Processing Fee

11/20/2023 EMPOWER $ 5,486.32 Employee Deferred Comp/Healthcare Savings

11/20/2023 Optum Bank $ 4,183.76 Employee HSA

11/20/2023 MN PERA $ 23,548.17 Employee Pension

11/21/2023 MN DEPT OF REVEN $ 75.53 Fuel Tax

11/24/2023 ADP PAYROLL FEES $ 322.28 Payoll Processing Fee

11/30/2023 Optum Bank $ 4,183.76 Employee HSA

11/30/2023 ADP WAGE PAY $ 116,583.91 Net Payroll and Taxes
12/1/2023 MN PERA $ 25,798.49 Employee Pension
12/1/2023 HealthPartners $ 31,943.37 Employee Health Insurance Premium
12/4/2023 EMPOWER $ 5,654.57 Employee Deferred Comp/Healthcare Savings
12/5/2023 THE HARTFORD $ 1,679.10 Employee Disability Premium

Total $ 328,304.12




12/07/2023 04:05 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF CORCORAN Page: 1/5

User: jpeterson EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/21/2023 - 12/06/2023

DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED

PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 34603

100-41500-50300 11/20/23 ABDO LLP 2022 AUDIT SERVICES 479688 12/06/23 16,000.00 34603
Total For Check 34603 16,000.00

Check 34604

100-45200-50210 12/05/23 ACME TOOLS GEAR WRENCH 20440618 12/06/23 937.99 34604

100-45200-50210 12/05/23 ACME TOOLS MEASURING WHEEL 12115159 12/06/23 56.84 34604

100-45200-50210 12/05/23 ACME TOOLS DEWALT BATTERY PACK 12112836 12/06/23 219.12 34604
Total For Check 34604 1,213.95

Check 34605

100-43100-50225 11/29/23 ACME TOOLS CHAIN SPROCKET AND LOOP 20428593 12/06/23 478.81 34605
Total For Check 34605 478.81

Check 34606

100-45200-50210 12/04/23 ACME TOOLS MILWAUKEE PRESS TOOL, WRENCH 12105461 12/06/23 2,625.03 34606
Total For Check 34606 2,625.03

Check 34607

100-41900-50401 11/20/23 ADAMS PEST CONTROL, INC. CITY HALL PEST CONTROL 3744352 12/06/23 111.14 34607

100-41900-50401 11/09/23 ADAMS PEST CONTROL, INC. CITY HALL PEST CONTROL 3745204 12/06/23 130.57 34607
Total For Check 34607 241.71

Check 34608

100-41900-50200 11/25/23 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES OFFICE SUPPLIES - HAND SOAP DISPEN 1NNQ-WY69-NXDG 12/06/23 76.73 34608

100-41900-50200 11/26/23 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SDXC MEMORY CARD 1YLR-KLQL-TNRT 12/06/23 90.52 34608

100-42100-50200 11/15/23 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES OFFICE SUPPLIES 1G3W-6CP9-4PKQ 12/06/23 90.88 34608

100-42100-50200 11/22/23 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES OFFICE SUPPLIES - NOTEBOOK, DRY ER 17QC-JL6V-KX3L 12/06/23 79.66 34608

100-42100-50200 11/20/23 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES RETURNED OFFICE SUPPLIES 1HHH-7XNQ-YJF1 12/06/23 (18.74) 34608
Total For Check 34608 319.05

Check 34609

100-00000-22205-130 11/22/23 AMERICAN ENGINEERING TESTING CITY CENTER DRIVE AND 79TH PLACE U INV-164630 12/06/23 4,437.00 34609

408-48010-50530 11/22/23 AMERICAN ENGINEERING TESTING CITY CENTER DRIVE AND 79TH PLACE U INV-164630 12/06/23 1,332.50 34609
Total For Check 34609 5,769.50

Check 34610

100-43100-50223 11/20/23 B & D PLUMBING HEATING & AC PW OFFICE HEATING REPAIR 224744 12/06/23 2,548.00 34610
Total For Check 34610 2,548.00

Check 34611

100-42100-50207 11/22/23 BCA TRAINING TRAINING - WILCOX 45052 12/06/23 75.00 34611
Total For Check 34611 75.00

Check 34612

100-45200-50221 11/15/23 BRYAN ROCK PRODUCTS INC RED BALL D 62179 12/06/23 6,983.67 34612
Total For Check 34612 6,983.67

Check 34613

100-41900-50400 11/15/23 CINTAS - 470 CITY HALL MATS 4174139281 12/06/23 146.37 34613

100-43100-50400 11/21/23 CINTAS - 470 SM SHOP TOWELS 4174832614 12/06/23 83.70 34613

100-43100-50400 11/21/23 CINTAS - 470 LG BATH TOWEL 4174832511 12/06/23 60.60 34613

100-43100-50400 11/21/23 CINTAS - 470 UNIFORM/DISPOSABLE BATHROOM MAT 4174832623 12/06/23 30.09 34613

100-43100-50400 11/15/23 CINTAS - 470 LG BATH TOWEL 4174139432 12/06/23 60.60 34613

100-43100-50400 11/15/23 CINTAS - 470 UNIFORM/DISPOSABLE BATHROOM MAT 4174139306 12/06/23 6.60 34613

100-43100-50400 11/15/23 CINTAS - 470 CRT BLUE/CABINET 4174139379 12/06/23 41.93 34613
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User: jpeterson EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/21/2023 - 12/06/2023

DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED

PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 34613

100-43100-50417 11/21/23 CINTAS - 470 UNIFORM/DISPOSABLE BATHROOM MAT 4174832623 12/06/23 35.27 34613

100-43100-50417 11/21/23 CINTAS - 470 UNIFORMS 4174832644 12/06/23 212.99 34613

100-43100-50417 11/15/23 CINTAS - 470 UNIFORM/DISPOSABLE BATHROOM MAT 4174139306 12/06/23 35.27 34613

100-43100-50417 11/15/23 CINTAS - 470 UNIFORMS 4174139399 12/06/23 212.99 34613
Total For Check 34613 926.41

Check 34614

100-41920-50300 11/15/23 COMPUTER INTEGRATION TECH MONTHLY BILLING FOR NOVEMBER 2023 361976 12/06/23 1,856.30 34614
Total For Check 34614 1,856.30

Check 34615

100-45200-50210 12/04/23 DAKOTA SUPPLY GROUP 3' VENT AND MOUNT $103304935.001 12/06/23 1,037.43 34615
Total For Check 34615 1,037.43

Check 34616

100-41900-50300 10/18/23 DEHMER FIRE PROTECTION CITY HALL FIRE EXTINGUISHER INSPEC 101823 CH 12/06/23 73.20 34616

100-42100-50300 10/18/23 DEHMER FIRE PROTECTION POLICE DEPT FIRE EXTINGUISHER INSP 101823 PD 12/06/23 36.25 34616

100-43100-50300 10/18/23 DEHMER FIRE PROTECTION FIRE EXTINGUISHER INSPECTION 10282023 12/06/23 257.60 34616
Total For Check 34616 367.05

Check 34617

100-42100-50403 11/10/23 DVS SQUAD 562 TAB RENEWAL 11102023 12/06/23 15.25 34617
Total For Check 34617 15.25

Check 34618

601-49400-50210 11/28/23 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2518 WATER METERS 0523353 12/06/23 535.39 34618

601-49400-50210 11/20/23 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2518 WATER METERS 00523412 12/06/23 40.75 34618

601-49400-50210 11/17/23 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2518 WATER METERS 0523143 12/06/23 48,720.00 34618

601-49400-50210 11/17/23 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2518 WATER METER OIL/PAINT/COUPLER 0523348 12/06/23 350.01 34618
Total For Check 34618 49,646.15

Check 34619

100-42100-50300 11/20/23 HUMANITY LLC SHIFT SCHEDULING 11/20/23-12/19/23 1INV00310460 12/06/23 80.00 34619
Total For Check 34619 80.00

Check 34620

100-00000-15500 11/14/23 IACP 2024 CHIEF OF POLICE MEMBERSHIP 0318471 12/06/23 190.00 34620
Total For Check 34620 190.00

Check 34621

100-43100-50220 11/15/23 ISC COMPANIES INC OIL BATH SEAL 80449695 12/06/23 190.50 34621
Total For Check 34621 190.50

Check 34622

100-43122-50224 11/21/23 KRIS ENGINEERING WEAR PARTS 39158 12/06/23 3,556.80 34622

100-43125-50210 11/21/23 KRIS ENGINEERING SNO-SHOCK BLADE/GAUGES/3 & 4 FT ED 39159 12/06/23 13,756.29 34622
Total For Check 34622 17,313.09

Check 34623

100-43100-50226 11/20/23 M-R SIGN CO., INC. STREET SIGNS 222397 12/06/23 495.09 34623
Total For Check 34623 495.09

Check 34624

100-43100-50210 11/14/23 MENARDS MAPLE GROVE WASTE CAN 25172 12/06/23 29.88 34624
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User: jpeterson EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/21/2023 - 12/06/2023

DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED

PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 34624
Total For Check 34624 29.88

Check 34625

100-42400-50300 11/20/23 METRO WEST INSPECTION SERVIC FINALED PERMITS OCTOBER 2023 3912 12/06/23 56,952.69 34625
Total For Check 34625 56,952.69

Check 34626

100-43100-50220 01/01/23 MIDWEST MACHINERY CO. SOLENOID 9480545 12/06/23 (300.21) 34626

100-43100-50220 01/01/23 MIDWEST MACHINERY CO. JOHN DEERE ACTUATOR REPAIR 9746479 12/06/23 2,507.29 34626

100-45200-50210 01/01/23 MIDWEST MACHINERY CO. BUSHING 2 PACK 9157687 12/06/23 3.67 34626

100-45200-50221 01/01/23 MIDWEST MACHINERY CO. SHAIN SPOR/SNAP KEY RING 9455087 12/06/23 1,947.05 34626

100-45200-50221 01/01/23 MIDWEST MACHINERY CO. OIL FILTERS 9834308 12/06/23 241.30 34626
Total For Check 34626 4,399.10

Check 34627

601-49400-50300 12/01/23 MN DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH WATER CONNECTION 10/01/23-12/31/23 4Q 2023 12/06/23 3,042.00 34627
Total For Check 34627 3,042.00

Check 34628

100-43100-50223 11/24/23 MN HOIST INSPECTION INC RADIO CONTROL AND CRANE SWITCH 2330 12/06/23 2,295.00 34628

100-43100-50300 11/30/23 MN HOIST INSPECTION INC INSPECTION OF CRANE, AND AUTOMOTIV 2337 12/06/23 1,136.59 34628
Total For Check 34628 3,431.59

Check 34629

100-43100-50220 11/28/23 NORTHERN SAFETY TECHNOLOGY REPLACEMENT PART FOR EMERGENCY LIG 56754 12/06/23 133.40 34629
Total For Check 34629 133.40

Check 34630

100-43100-50220 11/27/23 NUSS TRUCK & EQUIPMENT MINIMIZER 13-22 MACK AND FLOOR MAT PS0058227-1 12/06/23 787.75 34630
Total For Check 34630 787.75

Check 34631

100-41900-50200 11/21/23 ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC  OFFICE SUPPLIES 340536797001 12/06/23 39.95 34631
Total For Check 34631 39.95

Check 34632

100-41900-50401 11/29/23 PATNODE ELECTRIC CITY HALL ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT AND R 3002 12/06/23 1,750.00 34632
Total For Check 34632 1,750.00

Check 34633

100-41900-50413 11/13/23 QUADIENT LEASING USA INC FOLDER INSERTER LEASE 12/15/23-03/ Q1067962 12/06/23 141.99 34633

601-49400-50413 11/13/23 QUADIENT LEASING USA INC FOLDER INSERTER LEASE 12/15/23-03/ Q1067962 12/06/23 141.99 34633

602-49450-50413 11/13/23 QUADIENT LEASING USA INC FOLDER INSERTER LEASE 12/15/23-03/ Q1067962 12/06/23 141.99 34633
Total For Check 34633 425.97

Check 34634

100-43100-50226 11/15/23 SIGN SOLUTIONS USA NO PASSING ZONE SIGN 409237 12/06/23 174.57 34634

100-43100-50226 11/15/23 SIGN SOLUTIONS USA SIGN SYMBOLS - PEDESTRIAN, AHEAD, 409238 12/06/23 702.04 34634
Total For Check 34634 876.61

Check 34635

100-00000-21709 12/01/23 STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY DECEMBER 2023 LIFE INSURANCE PREMI 12-2023 12/06/23 1,879.45 34635
Total For Check 34635 1,879.45

Check 34636

100-42100-50417 11/09/23 STREICHER'S POLICE EQUIPMENT NEW HIRE UNIFORM - WILCOX 11664832 12/06/23 586.90 34636



12/07/2023 04:05 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF CORCORAN Page: 4/5

User: jpeterson EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/21/2023 - 12/06/2023

DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED

PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 34636

100-42100-50417 11/16/23 STREICHER'S POLICE EQUIPMENT HOLSTER AND BELT 11666142 12/06/23 222.97 34636

100-42100-50417 11/17/23 STREICHER'S POLICE EQUIPMENT UNIFORM ALTERATION - WILCOX 11666330 12/06/23 12.00 34636

100-42100-50417 11/17/23 STREICHER'S POLICE EQUIPMENT SHIRT ALTERATION - WILCOX 11666329 12/06/23 6.00 34636

100-42100-50417 11/17/23 STREICHER'S POLICE EQUIPMENT NEW HIRE PISTOL & HOLSTER - WILCOX 1I1666316 12/06/23 914.54 34636
Total For Check 34636 1,742.41

Check 34637

100-42100-50417 11/14/23 SYMBOLARTS LLC BADGE TIN 380491 12/06/23 402.50 34637
Total For Check 34637 402.50

Check 34638

100-43100-50321 11/21/23 T-MOBILE CELL SERVICE 10/21/23-11/20/23 11212023 12/06/23 338.38 34638
Total For Check 34638 338.38

Check 34639

100-00000-21710 11/17/23 TIM SPELLACY FSA REIMBURSEMENT 11172023 12/06/23 350.00 34639
Total For Check 34639 350.00

Check 34640

100-42100-50207 11/16/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES TRAINING PARKING 1010 12/06/23 16.00 34640

100-42100-50207 11/14/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES TRAINING MEAL 231114-02-36 12/06/23 23.09 34640

100-42100-50207 11/17/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES CRITICAL INCIDENT DEBRIEF MEETING 2311120012 12/06/23 76.59 34640

100-42100-50207 11/17/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES TZD CONFERENCE LODGING 44184305 12/06/23 157.80 34640

100-42100-50300 11/27/23 ACTIVE911, INC. ALERTING SUBSCRIPTION 520119 12/06/23 180.00 34640

100-42100-50321 11/16/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES CELL PHONE REPAIR 22900421 12/06/23 342.99 34640

100-43100-50207 12/04/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES TRAINING MEAL 120423 12/06/23 63.03 34640

100-45200-50210 12/06/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES FIRE HOSE DIRECT FIRE NOZZLE 5164821 12/06/23 45.36 34640
Total For Check 34640 904.86

Check 34641

100-41920-50210 11/18/23 US BANKCORP EQUIPMENT FINANC COPIER LEASE 515933083 12/06/23 424 .46 34641
Total For Check 34641 424 .46

Check 34642

100-43100-50225 11/21/23 WHITE CAP PLASTIC BAGS FIBER PLUS 50024607081 12/06/23 1,118.88 34642
Total For Check 34642 1,118.88

Check 34643

100-45100-50210 11/21/23 WRUCK SEWER & PORTABLE RENTA PARK PORTABLE RENTAL OCT 2023 119452 12/06/23 391.00 34643
Total For Check 34643 391.00

Check 34644

100-43100-50381 11/21/23 XCEL ENERGY PW BUILDING ELECTRICITY 854133756 12/06/23 1,076.92 34644
Total For Check 34644 1,076.92
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User: jpeterson EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/21/2023 - 12/06/2023
DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED
PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check
Fund Totals:
Fund 100 GENERAL FUND 134,565.16
Fund 408 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT 1,332.50
Fund 601 WATER 52,830.14
Fund 602 SEWER 141.99

Total For All Funds: 188,869.79



Agenda Item 7b.
Council Meeting Date: 12/18/2023
FINANCIAL CLAIMS Prepared By: Jodie Peterson

CHECK RANGE

FUND #500 ESCROW CLAIMS

Paid to Amount Project name
SEE THE REGISTER FOR #500 CLAIMS

Total $0.00
Total Fund #500 = $ -
(See attached Payments Detail)

ALL OTHER FINANCIAL CLAIMS
Check Register $689,157.17

(See attached Check Detail Registers)

Total Checks $ 689,157.17
Total of Auto Deductions $ 121,550.82
TOTAL EXPENDITURES FOR APPROVAL $ 810,70_7.99

Auto Deductions / Electronic Fund Transfer / Other Disbursements
Date Paid to Amount Description

12/7/2023 RevTrak 27.51 Credit Card Fee
12/8/2023 ADP PAYROLL FEES 339.80 Payoll Processing Fee
12/8/2023 INVOICE CLOUD 1,554.10 Credit Card Processing Fee
12/8/2023 Farmer's Bank 10.00 Bank Fee

12/14/2023 Optum Bank 4,183.76 Employee HSA

12/14/2023 ADP Wage Pay 115,463.16 Net Payroll and Taxes

R R S e o

Total $ 121,550.82
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User: jpeterson EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/07/2023 - 12/18/2023

DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED

PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 34645

100-41500-50300 11/30/23 ABDO LLP FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE/AUDIT PREP 480447 12/18/23 8,137.50 34645
Total For Check 34645 8,137.50

Check 34646

100-43100-50210 11/27/23 ACME TOOLS CREDIT MEMO FOR CHAIN LOOP 12065617 12/18/23 (104.65) 34646

100-43100-50225 12/05/23 ACME TOOLS CHAINSAW 12115163 12/18/23 462.48 34646

100-43100-50225 12/11/23 ACME TOOLS CHAIN SPROCKET 12141963 12/18/23 16.33 34646
Total For Check 34646 374.16

Check 34647

100-43100-50220 11/20/23 ASPEN EQUIPMENT COMPANY STOP BOLT KIT PS0051186-1 12/18/23 238.56 34647
Total For Check 34647 238.56

Check 34648

100-41900-50212 11/22/23 BEAUDRY OIL COMPANY UNLEADED 87 2490745 12/18/23 25.54 34648

100-42100-50212 11/22/23 BEAUDRY OIL COMPANY UNLEADED 87 2490745 12/18/23 1,162.15 34648

100-43100-50212 11/22/23 BEAUDRY OIL COMPANY UNLEADED 87 2490745 12/18/23 89.40 34648

100-43100-50212 11/22/23 BEAUDRY OIL COMPANY ULS DYED FUEL 2490026 12/18/23 788.30 34648
Total For Check 34648 2,065.39

Check 34649

100-41900-50210 12/12/23 BIG BORE BBQ CO. CITY STAFF APPRECIATION LUNCH 12202023 12/18/23 607.07 34649
Total For Check 34649 607.07

Check 34650

100-00000-22205-110 11/30/23 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER  LEGAL SERVICES NOVEMBER 2023 4740 12/18/23 58.00 34650

100-41600-50300 11/30/23 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER  LEGAL SERVICES NOVEMBER 2023 4740 12/18/23 6,062.30 34650

100-42100-50304 11/30/23 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER  LEGAL SERVICES NOVEMBER 2023 4740 12/18/23 4,750.00 34650
Total For Check 34650 10,870.30

Check 34651

100-43100-50381 11/30/23 CENTERPOINT ENERGY PUBLIC WORKS GAS BILL 10/27/23-11/ 9884559-7 11/20 12/18/23 583.03 34651
Total For Check 34651 583.03

Check 34652

100-00000-15500 11/02/23 CENTRAL SQUARE TECHNOLOGIES 2024 LETG ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION FEE 395654 12/18/23 16,868.28 34652
Total For Check 34652 16,868.28

Check 34653

100-41900-50400 11/29/23 CINTAS - 470 CITY HALL MATS 41754457525 12/18/23 146.37 34653

100-42100-50400 12/06/23 CINTAS - 470 LG BATH TOWEL 4176247567 12/18/23 8.03 34653

100-43100-50210 11/29/23 CINTAS - 470 CRT CABINET/DISPOSABLE BATHROOM MA 4175457595 12/18/23 30.55 34653

100-43100-50210 11/29/23 CINTAS - 470 LG BATH TOWEL 4175457596 12/18/23 60.60 34653

100-43100-50400 12/06/23 CINTAS - 470 UNIFORM/DISPOSABLE BATHROOM MAT 4176247603 12/18/23 30.09 34653

100-43100-50400 11/29/23 CINTAS - 470 UNIFORM AND DISPOSABLE BATHROOM MA 4175457507 12/18/23 6.60 34653

100-43100-50400 12/06/23 CINTAS - 470 LG BATH TOWELS 4176247624 12/18/23 32.12 34653

100-43100-50400 12/06/23 CINTAS - 470 SHOP TOWELS 4176247604 12/18/23 83.70 34653

100-43100-50417 12/06/23 CINTAS - 470 UNIFORM/DISPOSABLE BATHROOM MAT 4176247603 12/18/23 35.27 34653

100-43100-50417 12/06/23 CINTAS - 470 UNIFORMS 4176247732 12/18/23 212.99 34653

100-43100-50417 11/29/23 CINTAS - 470 UNIFORM AND DISPOSABLE BATHROOM MA 4175457507 12/18/23 35.27 34653

100-43100-50417 11/29/23 CINTAS - 470 UNIFORMS 4175457626 12/18/23 212.99 34653
Total For Check 34653 894.58

Check 34654

100-00000-22205 12/07/23 CITY OF CORCORAN BP23-0044 STAFF PLANNER TIME 11/23 BP23-0044-2 12/18/23 471.25 34654
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GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check
Check 34654
100-00000-22205 12/07/23 CITY OF CORCORAN BP23-0003 STAFF PLANNER TIME 11/20 BP23-0003-4 12/18/23 146.25 34654
100-00000-22205 12/07/23 CITY OF CORCORAN BP23-0022 STAFF PLANNER TIME 11/23 BP23-0022-6 12/18/23 48.75 34654
100-00000-22205 12/07/23 CITY OF CORCORAN BP23-0024 STAFF PLANNER TIME 11/23 BP23-0024-6 12/18/23 32.50 34654
100-00000-22205 12/07/23 CITY OF CORCORAN BP23-0048 STAFF PLANNER TIME 11/23 BP23-0048 12/18/23 178.75 34654
100-00000-22205 12/07/23 CITY OF CORCORAN BP23-0006 STAFF PLANNER TIME 11/23 BP23-0006.6 12/18/23 32.50 34654
100-00000-22205 12/07/23 CITY OF CORCORAN BP 23-00038 STAFF PLANNER TIME 11/ BP23-0038-2 12/18/23 32.50 34654
100-00000-22205 12/07/23 CITY OF CORCORAN BP22-12 STAFF PLANNER TIME 11/23 BP22-0012-2 12/18/23 16.25 34654
100-00000-22205 12/07/23 CITY OF CORCORAN BP23-0016 STAFF PLANNER TIME 11/23 BP23-0016-8 12/18/23 16.25 34654
100-00000-22205 12/07/23 CITY OF CORCORAN BP23-0052 STAFF PLANNER TIME 11/23 BP23-0052 12/18/23 32.50 34654
100-00000-22205-024 11/30/23 CITY OF CORCORAN STAFF PLANNER TIME MAY 2023 DD 112023 12/18/23 130.00 34654
100-00000-22205-024 06/01/23 CITY OF CORCORAN STAFF PLANNER TIME FOR MAY 2023 6012023 12/18/23 130.00 34654
100-00000-22205-024 11/30/23 CITY OF CORCORAN STAFF ENGINEERING TIME NOV 2023 11302023 12/18/23 45.00 34654
100-00000-22205-044 11/30/23 CITY OF CORCORAN STAFF ENGINEERING TIME 11/30/23 KA KM 113023 12/18/23 90.00 34654
100-00000-22205-056 11/30/23 CITY OF CORCORAN STAFF ENGINEER TIME 11/2023 11/30/23 12/18/23 45.00 34654
100-00000-22205-056 11/27/23 CITY OF CORCORAN STAFF ENGINEERING TIME 11/2023 11.27.23 12/18/23 45.00 34654
100-00000-22205-076 11/29/23 CITY OF CORCORAN STAFF ENGINEERING TIME 11/2023 NI 112923 12/18/23 45.00 34654
100-00000-22205-098 12/12/23 CITY OF CORCORAN STAFF ENGINEERING TIME 11/2023 RCR 113023 12/18/23 45.00 34654
100-00000-22205-128 12/07/23 CITY OF CORCORAN BP22-0021 STAFF ENGINEERING TIME 1 BP22-0021-3 12/18/23 45.00 34654
100-00000-22205-128 11/30/23 CITY OF CORCORAN STAFF ENGINEER TIME 11/30/2023 WHE 113023 12/18/23 45.00 34654
100-00000-22205-130 12/12/23 CITY OF CORCORAN STAFF ENGINEERING TIME 11/2023 RCR 112023 12/18/23 135.00 34654
Total For Check 34654 1,807.50
Check 34655
100-41900-50321 12/05/23 COMCAST - 0023202 CITY HALL/POLICE INTERNET 12052023 12/18/23 269.17 34655
100-42100-50321 12/05/23 COMCAST - 0023202 CITY HALL/POLICE INTERNET 12052023 12/18/23 269.18 34655
Total For Check 34655 538.35
Check 34656
100-43100-50380 12/01/23 COMCAST - 930899035 INTERNET NOVEMBER 2023 189152083 12/18/23 295.05 34656
Total For Check 34656 295.05
Check 34657
100-43100-50321 12/05/23 COMCAST 0044893 PHONE SERVICES 12/10/23-01/09/24 12052023 12/18/23 128.72 34657
Total For Check 34657 128.72
Check 34658
100-41920-50210 12/06/23 COMPUTER INTEGRATION TECH 5 MONTH SUB ACROBAT STANDARD DC 363779 12/18/23 113.95 34658
100-41920-50210 12/06/23 COMPUTER INTEGRATION TECH WINDOW SERVER SOFTWARE ASSURANCE 363773 12/18/23 267.00 34658
100-41920-50300 11/21/23 COMPUTER INTEGRATION TECH FORTINET FORTICARE PROTECTION BUND 363217 12/18/23 2,183.00 34658
100-41920-50300 11/15/23 COMPUTER INTEGRATION TECH MANAGED BACKUP DECEMBER 2023 362518 12/18/23 885.00 34658
100-41920-50300 11/15/23 COMPUTER INTEGRATION TECH AGREEMENT MANAGED SERVICES DECEMBE 362830 12/18/23 5,400.00 34658
100-41920-50300 11/21/23 COMPUTER INTEGRATION TECH REMOTE SUPPORT SERVICES 363269 12/18/23 1,386.00 34658
Total For Check 34658 10,234.95
Check 34659
100-41900-50210 11/30/23 CULLIGAN BOTTLED WATER PD OFFICE WATER 100xX07923605 12/18/23 86.00 34659
Total For Check 34659 86.00
Check 34660
100-41320-50331 12/11/23 DAVID CARLSON CITY ADMINISTRATOR CANDIDATE MILEA 12112023 12/18/23 250.00 34660
Total For Check 34660 250.00
Check 34661
100-41320-50300 11/29/23 DDA HUMAN RESOURCES INC CITY ADMINISTRATOR SEARCH EXPENSES 00000668 12/18/23 3,350.90 34661
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Check 34661
Total For Check 34661 3,350.90

Check 34662

101-41900-50210 11/20/23 DESIGN ELECTRIC, INC. PEDESTRIAN CROSSING RRFB SIGN 03767-1 12/18/23 4,135.40 34662
Total For Check 34662 4,135.40

Check 34663

100-43100-50225 11/28/23 DIAMOND MOWERS CUTTER SHAFT REPLACEMENT 254776 12/18/23 3,831.52 34663
Total For Check 34663 3,831.52

Check 34664

100-41900-50350 11/30/23 ECM PUBLISHERS INC ORDINANCE NO. 2023-504 NOTICE 975292 12/18/23 67.28 34664

100-41900-50350 11/30/23 ECM PUBLISHERS INC ORDINANCE NO. 2023-509 975291 12/18/23 71.23 34664

100-41900-50350 11/30/23 ECM PUBLISHERS INC ORDINANCE NO. 2023-511 975290 12/18/23 71.23 34664

100-41900-50350 12/07/23 ECM PUBLISHERS INC DEC 18 PUBLIC HEARING T&T HEARING 976306 12/18/23 75.21 34664
Total For Check 34664 284.95

Check 34665

100-00000-20802 11/15/23 ECOWATER PERMIT REFUND P23-0847 23-0847 12/18/23 1.00 34665

100-00000-32230 11/15/23 ECOWATER PERMIT REFUND P23-0847 23-0847 12/18/23 55.00 34665

100-00000-36200 11/15/23 ECOWATER PERMIT REFUND P23-0847 23-0847 12/18/23 (25.00) 34665
Total For Check 34665 31.00

Check 34666

100-42151-50381 12/04/23 EMBEDDED SYSTEMS, INC. SIREN MAINTENANCE 01/2024-06/2024 344608 12/18/23 899.46 34666
Total For Check 34666 899.46

Check 34667

100-43122-50224 11/08/23 FEHN COMPANIES SELECT GRANULAR 17576 12/18/23 30.00 34667
Total For Check 34667 30.00

Check 34668

100-42151-50210 11/27/23 FIRST ARRIVING IO, INC AGENCY SETUP 2597 12/18/23 1,529.00 34668
Total For Check 34668 1,529.00

Check 34669

601-49400-50380 11/30/23 GOPHER STATE ONE CALL NOVEMBER 2023 SUPPORT SERVICES 3110316 12/18/23 126.90 34669

602-49450-50380 11/30/23 GOPHER STATE ONE CALL NOVEMBER 2023 SUPPORT SERVICES 3110316 12/18/23 126.90 34669
Total For Check 34669 253.80

Check 34670

100-42200-50300 11/01/23 CITY OF HANOVER 2023 4TH QTR FIRE PROTECTION QTR4 2023 12/18/23 19,414.58 34670
Total For Check 34670 19,414.58

Check 34671

100-43170-50300 11/21/23 HAUGO GEOTECHNICAL SERVICES 23-0625 HORSESHOE BEND DRIVE 13375 12/18/23 420.00 34671
Total For Check 34671 420.00

Check 34672

100-41910-50300 12/04/23 HENNEPIN COUNTY ACCOUNTS REC VIEW RECODED DOCUMENT 1000215909 12/18/23 10.00 34672

100-42400-50300 12/04/23 HENNEPIN COUNTY ACCOUNTS REC VIEW RECODED DOCUMENT 1000215909 12/18/23 5.00 34672
Total For Check 34672 15.00

Check 34673

100-43100-50417 11/30/23 J&J ATHLETICS PW APPAREL 14044 12/18/23 2,149.43 34673
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Check 34673
Total For Check 34673 2,149.43

Check 34674

100-00000-21710 12/06/23 JESSICA BEISE EMPLOYEE REIMBURESMENT & FSA REIMB 12062023 12/18/23 3,088.51 34674

100-41320-50321 12/06/23 JESSICA BEISE EMPLOYEE REIMBURESMENT & FSA REIMB 12062023 12/18/23 450.00 34674

100-41320-50331 12/06/23 JESSICA BEISE EMPLOYEE REIMBURESMENT & FSA REIMB 12062023 12/18/23 15.39 34674
Total For Check 34674 3,553.90

Check 34675

100-41320-50331 12/12/23 JOHN HARRENSTEIN CITY ADMINISTRATOR CANDIDATE REIMB 12122023 12/18/23 250.00 34675
Total For Check 34675 250.00

Check 34676

100-41900-50321 12/01/23 KATHY HUGHES CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT 12142023 12/18/23 300.00 34676
Total For Check 34676 300.00

Check 34677

100-43125-50210 11/27/23 LITTLE FALLS MACHINE MACHINE PARTS - EATON SPINNER MOTO 369717 12/18/23 1,807.08 34677
Total For Check 34677 1,807.08

Check 34678

100-42100-50212 12/04/23 LUBE-TECH & PARTNERS, LLC OIL DRUM 3369294 12/18/23 225.00 34678

100-43100-50212 12/04/23 LUBE-TECH & PARTNERS, LLC OIL DRUM 3369294 12/18/23 2,972.83 34678
Total For Check 34678 3,197.83

Check 34679

100-43100-50207 12/08/23 MATTSON, KEVIN APWA FALL CONFERENCE REIMBURSEMENT 12152023 12/18/23 445,04 34679
Total For Check 34679 445.04

Check 34680

100-00000-15500 11/22/23 MCFOA 2024 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL - FRIEDRIC 00891 12/18/23 50.00 34680
Total For Check 34680 50.00

Check 34681

100-43100-50210 11/29/23 MENARDS MAPLE GROVE COMB WRN STD/COFFEE MAKER/GORILLA 25796 12/18/23 233.66 34681

100-43100-50210 11/29/23 MENARDS MAPLE GROVE BOLTS 25797 12/18/23 29.88 34681
Total For Check 34681 263.54

Check 34682

602-49450-50312 12/01/23 METROPOLITAN COUNCIL ENVIRO WASTE WATER SERVICES DECEMBER 2023 0001165560 12/18/23 23,413.36 34682
Total For Check 34682 23,413.36

Check 34683

602-00000-20800 12/01/23 METROPOLITAN COUNCIL NOVEMBER 2023 SAC CHARGES 11302023 12/18/23 67,095.00 34683

602-00000-36200 12/01/23 METROPOLITAN COUNCIL NOVEMBER 2023 SAC CHARGES 11302023 12/18/23 (670.95) 34683
Total For Check 34683 66,424.05

Check 34684

100-45200-50210 12/05/23 MINNESOTA EQUIPMENT, INC. ISOLATOR P10797 12/18/23 98.20 34684
Total For Check 34684 98.20

Check 34685

100-00000-15500 12/01/23 MN CHIEFS OF POLICE ASSOC 2024 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL - GOTTSCHA 15236 12/18/23 376.00 34685
Total For Check 34685 376.00

Check 34686
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Check 34686

100-43100-50220 12/11/23 NAPA AUTO PARTS - Corcoran PITMAN ARM ASSEMBLY 510921 12/18/23 206.48 34686
Total For Check 34686 206.48

Check 34687

100-00000-21710 12/11/23 NATALIE DAVIS MCKEOWN DEPENDENT CARE REIMBURSEMENT 12122023 12/18/23 384.62 34687
Total For Check 34687 384.62

Check 34688

100-42100-50207 11/30/23 NORTH MEMORIAL EMR REFRESHER 11302023 12/18/23 1,120.00 34688
Total For Check 34688 1,120.00

Check 34689

100-45200-50221 11/20/23 NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS, INC. LIME PELLETS AND 20/10/10/50 BLEND 52993790 12/18/23 7,480.00 34689
Total For Check 34689 7,480.00

Check 34690

100-41900-50210 11/23/23 ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC WALL SIGN 340570751001 12/18/23 29.98 34690
Total For Check 34690 29.98

Check 34691

100-41320-50210 12/06/23 OFFICE SUPPLY WHITE BOARD 5725479 12/18/23 404.36 34691
Total For Check 34691 404.36

Check 34692

100-42100-50300 10/12/23 ON-SITE MEDICAL SERVICES INC PD TESTING 24787 12/18/23 1,730.00 34692
Total For Check 34692 1,730.00

Check 34693

601-00000-16500 11/16/23 PHOENIX FABRICATORS & ERECTO CORCORAN WATER TOWER STORAGE TANK 2277052074 PAY 12/18/23 456,766.51 34693

601-00000-20610 11/16/23 PHOENIX FABRICATORS & ERECTO CORCORAN WATER TOWER STORAGE TANK 2277052074 PAY 12/18/23 (22,838.32) 34693
Total For Check 34693 433,928.19

Check 34694

100-41900-50322 11/20/23 ROGERS POST OFFICE USPS MARKETING MATIL FEE 11202023 12/18/23 310.00 34694
Total For Check 34694 310.00

Check 34695

100-00000-21710 12/18/23 MIKE PRITCHARD FSA REIMBURSEMENT 12182023 12/18/23 161.59 34695
Total For Check 34695 161.59

Check 34696

100-43201-50300 11/30/23 REPUBLIC SERVICES CITY RECYCLING NOVEMBER 2023 0894-006471870 12/18/23 872.09 34696
Total For Check 34696 872.09

Check 34697

100-00000-36100 12/15/23 REPUBLIC SERVICES 2023 DELINQUENT RECYCLING BILLS 2023A 12/18/23 2,955.42 34697
Total For Check 34697 2,955.42

Check 34698

100-00000-34400 12/15/23 REPUBLIC SERVICES 2023 DELINQUENT RECYCLING BILLS 2023B 12/18/23 1,429.27 34698
Total For Check 34698 1,429.27

Check 34699

100-42100-50210 12/05/23 ROGERS PRINTING BUSINESS CARDS - WILCOX 65035 12/18/23 103.00 34699
Total For Check 34699 103.00
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Check 34700

100-41320-50331 12/11/23 SCOTT HILDEBRAND CITY ADMINISTRATOR CANDIDATE MILEA 12/11/23 12/18/23 60.92 34700
Total For Check 34700 60.92

Check 34701

100-43121-50400 11/30/23 SIR LINES-A-LOT LLC PAVEMENT MARKINGS H23-1070-002 12/18/23 26,285.25 34701

408-00000-20610 11/30/23 SIR LINES-A-LOT LLC PAVEMENT MARKINGS H23-1070-002 12/18/23 (2,025.00) 34701
Total For Check 34701 24,260.25

Check 34702

100-00000-22205-130 11/14/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES CITY CENTER DR & 79TH PLACE 2156554 12/18/23 1,976.00 34702

100-00000-22205-133 12/08/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES COOK LAKE TURN LANE 2167827 12/18/23 8,727.92 34702
Total For Check 34702 10,703.92

Check 34703

100-42100-50207 03/24/23 STREICHER'S POLICE EQUIPMENT AMMUNITION 11624084-2 12/18/23 146.10 34703

100-42100-50417 11/17/23 STREICHER'S POLICE EQUIPMENT FLASHLIGHT - WILCOX 11666317 12/18/23 323.99 34703
Total For Check 34703 470.09

Check 34704

100-42100-50300 12/12/23 SUPERIOR BACKGROUND INVESTIG BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION 12122023 12/18/23 810.00 34704
Total For Check 34704 810.00

Check 34705

100-43100-50321 11/16/23 T-MOBILE CELL SERVICE 10/26/23-11/15/23 11162023 12/18/23 73.53 34705
Total For Check 34705 73.53

Check 34706

100-00000-21707 12/04/23 TEAMSTER LOCAL 320 UNION DUES/TLDF DECEMBER 2023 12012023 12/18/23 457.92 34706
Total For Check 34706 457.92

Check 34707

100-45200-50210 11/30/23 TERMINAL SUPPLY CO INDENT CRIMPER/CONNECTORS/PARALLEL 88034-00 12/18/23 1,009.57 34707
Total For Check 34707 1,009.57

Check 34708

100-41900-50401 11/30/23 ULTIMATE CLEANERS LLC CITY HALL & PD CLEANING 23113000 12/18/23 1,020.00 34708
Total For Check 34708 1,020.00

Check 34709

100-00000-15500 12/06/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES 2024 GFOA MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 12062023 12/18/23 170.00 34709

100-42100-50403 12/12/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES K9 SQUAD INTERIOR CLEANING 12122023 12/18/23 112.46 34709
Total For Check 34709 282.46

Check 34710

100-41900-50321 12/11/23 VERIZON WIRELESS PD/CH CELL PHONE 9950249856 12/18/23 210.89 34710

100-42100-50321 12/11/23 VERIZON WIRELESS PD/CH CELL PHONE 9950249856 12/18/23 534.20 34710

100-42100-50323 12/11/23 VERIZON WIRELESS PD/CH CELL PHONE 9950249856 12/18/23 489.14 34710
Total For Check 34710 1,234.23

Check 34711

100-43121-50224 09/06/23 WHITE CAP PATCHER II RENTAL 10018665943 12/18/23 6,750.00 34711
Total For Check 34711 6,750.00

Check 34712

100-00000-22205 12/04/23 XCEL ENERGY BELLWETHER - STREET LIGHTS 855505259 12/18/23 378.55 34712
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XCEL ENERGY
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9820 CO RD 101 WATER METER

Total For Check 34713

Page: 7/8
Invoice Chk Date Amount Check
378.55
855375939 12/18/23 27.25 34713

27.25
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Fund Totals:
Fund 100 GENERAL FUND 163,000.12
Fund 101 LONG-TERM PLANNING FUND 4,135.40
Fund 408 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT (2,025.00)
Fund 601 WATER 434,082.34
Fund 602 SEWER 89,964.31

Total For All Funds: 689,157.17



STAFF REPORT Agenda ltem: 7d.

Council Meeting Prepared By
December 18, 2023 Jay Tobin

Topic Action Required
2024 Enterprise Funds Budget Approval

Summary

Attached to this report are proposed 2024 budgets for the water, sanitary sewer,
streetlight, and stormwater funds, also known as Enterprise Funds. The budgets were
created based upon a combination of past year’s actual numbers and upon the
assumptions of the 2022 City’s Financial Management Plan for the water and sewer
budget. The Streetlight Enterprise Fund was created in 2023, therefore there is little
known data to predict the revenue/expenditures accurately at this time. Currently,
Stormwater Enterprise Fund (603) FY 2022 expected ending cash balance is
$65,279.73. No further changes have been made since last presented.

Financial/Budget

Staff is anticipating a positive net impact to both the water and sewer fund for 2024. The
gap between revenue and expenditures in each fund will aid in future infrastructure
expansion.

Water Fund Sewer Fund | Stormwater* Streetlight*
Revenue $ 3,321,200 $ 1,648,350 $10,000 0
Expenditures | $ 3,073,012 $ 1,156,088 $1,000
Net Income $ 248,188 $ 492,300 $10,000 $(1,000)

*Staff are working on policies, procedures, and fees for these funds.

Options

1. Adopt resolution 2023-100 Adopting Final 2024 Enterprise Funds Budget.

2. Adopt resolution 2023-100 Adopting Final 2024 Enterprise Funds Budget with
amendments.

Recommendation
Adopt resolution 2023-100 Adopting Final 2024 Enterprise Funds Budget.

Council Action
Consider a motion to approve water and sewer budgets as presented.

Attachments

1. Water Enterprise Fund — 2024 Budget

2. Sanitary Sewer Enterprise Fund — 2024 Budget

3. Stormwater Enterprise Fund - 2024 Budget

4. Resolution 2023-100 Adopting Final 2024 Enterprise Funds Budget



Agenda Attachment: 7d1.

CITY OF CORCORAN
2024 BUDGET - WATER FUND

REVENUE
e 2023/2024 2023/2024
GL Account | Description 2020 Actual 2021 Actual 2022 Actual 2023 Budget 2024 Budget $ Difference 9% Change
601-00000-36100 ' Special Assessments 7,362 17,468 22,236 - - - -
601-00000-36210 | Interest Earnings 26,990 2,014 27,970 15,000 15,000 - -
601-00000-36400 Refunds/Reimbursements 8,589 74,675 1,160 - - - -
601-00000-37101 'Water Meters 85,290 102,956 62,658 93,750 85,500 (8,250) -19.1%
601-00000-37102 | Bulk Water Sales - - 16,878 500 500 - -
601-00000-37110 | Water Residential 183,880 350,827 357,126 545,600 763,300 217,700 52.7%
601-00000-37120 ' Water Multi-Residential - - - - 13,100 13,100 -
601-00000-37130 Water Commercial/Industrial 10,133 17,088 13,341 17,400 30,600 13,200 78.6%
601-00000-37150 |Water Reconnect/Disconnect Fee - - 100 - - - 0.0%
601-00000-37155 'Maple Grove Connection 637,259 853,539 595,483 - - - 0.0%
601-00000-37160 'Water Penalty - - - 100 100 - -
601-00000-37170 ' Water Connection Charge 273,655 337,895 82,968 314,000 295,000 (19,000) -
601-00000-37180 'Water Trunk Charges (Tlac) 303,582 356,158 926,679 1,408,500 2,118,100 709,600 57.8%
601-00000-39201 | Transfer From General Fund - - (72,002) - - - -
Total Revenue 1,536,740 2,112,621 2,034,597 2,394,850 3,321,200 926,350 53.0%
EXPENDITURE
- 2023/2024 2023/2024
GL Account | Description 2020 Actual 2021 Actual 2022 Actual 2023 Budget 2024 Budget $5 Difference 9% Change
601-49400-50101 | Full-Time Employees - Regular - - - 47,900 91,400 43,500 -
601-49400-50121 ' Pera - - - 3,600 6,900 3,300 -
601-49400-50122  Fica - - - 3,000 5,700 2,700 -
601-49400-50126 ' Medicare - - - 700 1,400 700 -
601-49400-50130 | Employer Paid Insurance - - - 10,700 19,500 8,800 -
601-49400-50200 | Office Supplies - - 135 100 600 500 175.7%
601-49400-50207 | Training And Instructional Supplies 625 1,750 2,494 1,500 3,000 1,500 190.4%